
  WUE & TWOLF 
Rate                       

Non-Colorado Resident

Base Tuition
College 

Opportunity 
Fund (COF)**

Student Share
Student Share (150% of 
Resident Base Tuition)

381.92 (104.00) 277.92 572.88                            
763.84 (208.00) 555.84 1,145.76                         

1,145.76 (312.00) 833.76 1,718.64                         
1,527.68 (416.00) 1,111.68 2,291.52                         
1,909.60 (520.00) 1,389.60 2,864.40                         
2,291.52 (624.00) 1,667.52 3,437.28                         
2,673.44 (728.00) 1,945.44 4,010.16                         
3,055.36 (832.00) 2,223.36 4,583.04                         
3,437.28 (936.00) 2,501.28 5,155.92                         
3,819.20 (1,040.00) 2,779.20 5,728.80                         
4,201.12 (1,144.00) 3,057.12 6,301.68                         
4,583.04 (1,248.00) 3,335.04 6,874.56                         
4,964.96 (1,352.00) 3,612.96 7,447.44                         
5,346.88 (1,456.00) 3,890.88 8,020.32                         
5,728.80 (1,560.00) 4,168.80 8,593.20                         
6,110.72 (1,664.00) 4,446.72 9,166.08                         
6,492.64 (1,768.00) 4,724.64 9,738.96                         
6,874.56 (1,872.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       
6,978.56 (1,976.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       
7,082.56 (2,080.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       
7,186.56 (2,184.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       
7,290.56 (2,288.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       
7,394.56 (2,392.00) 5,002.56 10,311.84                       

** College Opportunity Fund (COF) for eligible students and courses.

Certain courses and programs have additional fees. 

34.06
34.06
34.06
34.06

              ** Tuition is approved by the CSU System Board of Governors 
and may be subject to change. **              

Nursing Program

23

Rate Per Credit Hour:
Business Program
Computer Information Science Program
Engineering Program

*Tuition rates for resident instruction courses offered both at CSUP campus 
and other off campus sites.

Undergraduate Differential Tuition Rates 

8
9

22

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

10

Colorado Resident 

Undergraduate Tuition*

Per semester - Fall 2022 / Spring 2023/ Summer 2023

5
6
7

Credit 
Hours

1
2
3
4


