

Undergraduate Tuition*					
Per semester - Fall 2022 / Spring 2023/ Summer 2023					
Colorado Resident				WUE & TWOLF Rate Non-Colorado Resident	
Credit Hours	Base Tuition	College Opportunity Fund (COF)**	Student Share	Student Share (150% of Resident Base Tuition)	
1	381.92	(104.00)	277.92	572.88	
2	763.84	(208.00)	555.84	1,145.76	
3	1,145.76	(312.00)	833.76	1,718.64	
4	1,527.68	(416.00)	1,111.68	2,291.52	
5	1,909.60	(520.00)	1,389.60	2,864.40	
6	2,291.52	(624.00)	1,667.52	3,437.28	
7	2,673.44	(728.00)	1,945.44	4,010.16	
8	3,055.36	(832.00)	2,223.36	4,583.04	
9	3,437.28	(936.00)	2,501.28	5,155.92	
10	3,819.20	(1,040.00)	2,779.20	5,728.80	
11	4,201.12	(1,144.00)	3,057.12	6,301.68	
12	4,583.04	(1,248.00)	3,335.04	6,874.56	
13	4,964.96	(1,352.00)	3,612.96	7,447.44	
14	5,346.88	(1,456.00)	3,890.88	8,020.32	
15	5,728.80	(1,560.00)	4,168.80	8,593.20	
16	6,110.72	(1,664.00)	4,446.72	9,166.08	
17	6,492.64	(1,768.00)	4,724.64	9,738.96	
18	6,874.56	(1,872.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	
19	6,978.56	(1,976.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	
20	7,082.56	(2,080.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	
21	7,186.56	(2,184.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	
22	7,290.56	(2,288.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	
23	7,394.56	(2,392.00)	5,002.56	10,311.84	

\*Tuition rates for resident instruction courses offered both at CSUP campus and other off campus sites.

\*\* College Opportunity Fund (COF) for eligible students and courses.

Certain courses and programs have additional fees.

Undergraduate Differential Tuition Rates					
Rate Per Credit Hour:					
Business Program	34.06				
Computer Information Science Program	34.06				
Engineering Program	34.06				
Nursing Program	34.06				